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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

59 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL; 6256 1581 FAX 56256 4315

Reg No: 19860718BR GST Reg No. 15-9807158-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationaie Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/ASM19000684/mb3
AT OWERSINGAPORE 068811 ome:vvoraoe |||
Code = ASM
% Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SFY 8292 Veh. Inspected SFS 87175
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 11/01/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
" [Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Meodification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
RIH Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/01/2019 [Inspection Date
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL
188 PANDAN LOCP
SINGAPORE 128378
(MERCEDES-BENZ)
Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carmage

Industries Pte Limited

Autharmed Deser
Company Ne. 198400367

ESTIMATE FOR SFS8717S S
\ehicle & Document Infarmation
( Chhol Feroze Adi ) we e 30018
Reg No/Reg Date SFS8717S  118/01/2015
BO Bayshore Road Date InMilsage  pon g oy Dy ey v
#17-2/ Chassis No  WDD2050402R032010
Sing#pare 40Re Engine No 27491030295067
Mobile: 97850809 MaksModal MB/ME C 1B0D SEOAN (W205) "AVANTGARDE / A
|\ J/ ColourTnm 027 775 lridium si1/ 041 L1B Alpaca grey
Account No Terms  Date/Time Printed C3E Dpearatot
CS100001 Cash 10/01/2019/ 18:12 Vs 356 / Vincent Seah
Descriplion of Goods / Services Qly Unit Price  Disc% Amount
M BPNSUN — X : " 1la
POLICY NOJACC DATE : |‘l,31ﬂﬁlﬁﬂ { 10501518 | I\ | WA il
DRIVE [N/EXCESS : 10,0019 ){f T CAR WO.: SPvéoze A </ - - 1INV

DATE IN/DATE SURVEY:
BY /AUTHRIZED ON

A BPILAB T 0.10 380.00 ~
USING STAR DIAGNDSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO A\ L~
IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT 5 -

A BPILAB - ' — Gbo 25000
DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENDER -
A BPIRES a1 Y - ”M,M
RESPRAY ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENDER A COURN |
M FRONT  BUMPER --r'-.lfq.,if s LY A L 1.00 1536.50 00.00 1536.50
: | L)
- b Asul

4 ur Qooreob¥

¢ don
3 um{ﬁ @isto

Confirmed & accepled by
Nett 6,116.50
7% GS5Ton 6116.50 428.16
Total Payable 6,544.66

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Valtdity of thia eatisate in 00 dagy Trom date of gowts. TRiE 10 & Computer geaariied decwseri, ss sigaaturs (8 Foguired.

intimsted conis guoted are sexleding G57. e would seation that the abowe eatisete (0 Bessd oo sur faitial despection snd dses not (nelude amp addittonal parts or lahowr which may be
reguirnl after rapair wsrk his comeered. Sccadisnilly wors or dessged perts are diccowsred after wark has itarted snd seeded fur repairs or replecessnt. Howsver, should this sccur,
wu wwy |0 advine gou, Flesss be inferesd thet & depovit of 40% of the sbove witisate 14 papeble before comsacmeant of the work. Papment for this megy be made a0 cash, crefil card or
chaged. Tou must @180 agree to pay fell smsunt for ressesl of (e windscress in the svest of issdvertesi breskige in (he courss of ronewing tha rubber sed] or sther repair remuiring
ihe ressvs] 8T the windscrees.

Pancan Lecg Sermoe Center
188 Panian Loop
Sngaporm 12837
Taii 777 8084
Fax: 4779 5382
(ALY MersegesBens - gre registerad tradmmarks of Daierier, Stuttgart, Germaty W MErcedes el Com ig Puge 1 of 1
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Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carrlage
Industries Pte Limited
Autharised Desier
Carmpany Na. 15440038 7W

ESTIMATE FOR SFS8717S GST Reg No. MA-8001 11X

Vehicle & Docyment Information
WIP No 30019
Reg No/fleg Dete SFS8T17S [18/01/2015

80 Bayshore Road Date inMileage  geyl
#ir21 SIS 3 e A

X Rt el T RS T ald e el

Chhol Feroze Adl

HRgAReItuEe Engine No 27491030295067
Maks/Modsl MB/MB C 1EO SEDAN (W205] "AVANTGARDE / A
—/J ColourTrim 027 775 Iridium sil/ 041 118 Alpaca grey
Account No Tems Data/Tima Printed CSE QOperatar
C5100001 Cash 0B/03/2019/ 09:27 Vs 156 { Vincent Seah
Description of Goods | Services Qty Unit Price Disc% Amount

121845 NOT.AN QFFICIAL TAX INVIOICE

OATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 13.02.19 // 13.02.19 RASUL- LKK 15:40PM
OIRECT SETTLEMENT : CHONG POH KIN-LKX
5 BPILAB 0.10 380.00
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO
IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT cqs
A BPILAB 960,00
DISASSEMALE AND REPLACE ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENOER
A BPIRES (\&\Y\ 120000
RESPRAY ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENDER
@ \
Fi
Najj
Za&b n

4 of'7f

Confirmad & sceapted by
Maott 2,540.00
7% GSTon 2540.00 177.80
Total Payable 2,717.80

Authorized signatory and company stamp

waliwiny of nin sutomatw Ga 10 days frew dxve of guece, TRIE 10 & COMpETEr peeariiesd Sacusent, w8 SIgsstars ia required.

Detimated suntn guated ire ugliding G837, We would seniien (AT Bhe sbeve srbimedy 0 Sdaed an sur (nitie] Tapetive aed dees wet (nelude anp addiiinne] parts e {ubaur which may be
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oo wold edvien pos, Floase bn infermed that & depuait of BO4 of the abowe selimate fa payabln befere commescensni of the werk. Poymast fur thin may be made in pash, cradil card or
chogui. Tou miit ales agres ta piy fall ssoont for remawa] af the windecress @0 the pvent of fnadvertent breadage |n the cosrae of reswaing the rabber weal wr otbhor rapair Fequirieg

tha remaval of [he efadacreni,
Panden Loog Service Conter
188 Pandan Leeg
Singepore 120378
Tel 4777 nang
Faac 4779 5383
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11112018 Claim Portal

LKIK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Mlenu

<« Service Request Details
Claim
SYMO01A2S

Reference
None #*

Loss Date

10 January 2019 W\ WA * i ®
Request Date “\.’“\ m
11 January 2019 \!

Due Date

18 January 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type af Loss
Incident Only

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Dwciinge Wor ACtepl Waork

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SF587175

Make
TPVD MERCEDES-BENZ

m;m.mmwnhmmmmmmwwm 12
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mpng ; Claim Ponal

L]

= LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TB) -

2Ervice Agaress

Primary Contact/Insured

J & J INFRASTRUCTURE PTE. LTD.

BLK 850 HOUGANG CENTRAL, #03-49, 530850, Singapore
63380083

INSURANCE@VINCAR.COM.SG

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan
6568804269
kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
Nen Reported

Messages Invoices Histary Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

1

hitps:/ivp smariclaims. axa mwmmmmwwmwmmmmi
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Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Vincent Seah <vincent seah@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 10 January, 2015 6:22 FM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA 5GP - Motor Survey
Subject: SFS87175//SFYB29Z= DIRECT SETTLEMENT
Attachments: img-110181323-0001.pdf; SAS2533560.PDF
Categories: Pragati

TO : AXA INS

Accident Claim Dept.

RE: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SFS87175 & SFYB29Z along 84 SERANGOON GARDEN WAY , Accident date:
10.01.19

Dear Officer In-Charge,

This email is with regards to the above accident which has been reparted by our customer. We have since been
Instructed by him/her (motor vehicle number SFS87175), to submit a claim on his/her behalf as we are the
authorised repair workshap for his/her car.

We note that you are the insurer (3rd party) of the (motor vehicle number SFY8292) involved. As such we are
proposing for a Direct Settlement with regards to the repair costs and other consequential losses,

We appreciate your assistance in this matter and look forward to your agreement on this direct settlement.

| can be reached at vincent.seah@cyclecarriage.com.sg

Regards

Vincent Seah

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Limited

Body Care & Repair - Pandan Loop Service Center
188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378

Tel: 8332 0062 (H/P )

Fax: 6872 1272

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.
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14 January, 2019

J & J INFRASTRUCTURE PTE. LTD.
BLK 850 HOUGANG CENTRAL #03-49,

Singapore 530850

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19000684/hb3
YOUR REF : SFY 8292

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z & SFS 8717S ON 10/01/2019 ALONG/AT 84
SERANGOON GARDEN WAY

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject mattar. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your Insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose ol this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Waorkshops or reporting centres
{subject to your palicy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps/ a.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor

/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
repart which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (it any)
= Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
+ Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
+ Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)



* Video footage of accident (If any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the invalved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal represeniatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence ar legal document such as a Writ of Summons In connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may emall it to
vicalpeh@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubl Avenue 1, #01-25 Pava Ubi
Ind. Park S{408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summans
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subjeci to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your

insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2096 it you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Motor Claim Department
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MOTOR INSURANCE COVER NOTE
Cover Note No. 13105180
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SCHEDULE
Agent No. ¢ 211003
Namie of Insured 1 CHHOI FEROZE ADI
Make and Description of Vehicle | MERCEDES SENZ C150 AVANTGARDE
Vehicle Registration No. : SFS8TITS
Year of Manufacture : 2074
Engine No. r 2749103025067
Chassis No. P WDD2050402R032010
Capacity : 1,585 Cubis Capacity
Covar Type t Comprehansive
Sum Insured (SGD) : Manet Vaiue
Pariod of Insurance 1 18/01/2018 to 160172020

¥We hereby cardy thal thes Cover Hote i mssnd in decordancs: with e Provisions of the Moios Vehicies | Third
' : Tramport Acl. ‘987 Malayss| or sy

Rogd
MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid

Date of lsswe: 19122018 -

This Cover Note i valid for 30 days from the date of issue.

W TR T TS



HEIG Insurance lSlHllDNH Fle Lm

- -l'-?‘.-rw".;_,_:.r__r" { "..,"_"__ "R 0
MOTOR MAX PLUS mmcmnﬁcaﬁ
Policy Number Period of Insurance ~ Place ﬂ—@
B 28662342 QMY 19/01/2019 10 18/01/2020 SINCAPORE
Name and Address of Insured Date of Issue
T g e ] - i
:]l:‘nu-l- rE-D_E‘ H.EE.., 20!.1:.{:“13
Bayshore Road Account Numbar
Costa Del Scl %1
Singapore 469552 ST
Premium GST Total Due
SG0951 .83 SGDEE . K] SEGD1,018.48
RISK NUMBER 1 MOTORMAX PLUS

OCCUPATION
Fllot I

SCOPE OF COVER Comprehenmive

INTEREST INSURED

REGISTRATION NO. SFs58717% SUM INSURED MARKET VALUE

MAKE/MODEL Marcedes - An detailed below INCL. COE/PARF YES

ENGINE NUMEER 27451010355067 OFF-PEAK CAR N0

CHASSIS NUMBER WDDZOS0402R032010 NO CLAIM DISCOUNT S0.00%  (or F/D)

YEAR OF MFG 2014 GOOD DRIVER'S

CAPACITY 1585 C.C. DISCOUNT SGD30.10

SEATING CAPACITY = (INCL. DRIVER) NCD PROTECTOR HOT COVERED

WINDSCREEN UNLIMITEDS EXCESS BUDE00
ANNUAL PREMIUM S5CDS51.8)

ACCESSORIES Aircon; radic/cassette/compact disc player, in-vehicle unit,

Tugt-proofing and other accespories that are factory fitted.
AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Chhiol Ferpze Adi
Aoy other perdon provided he is3 driving on the Tnsured's crder or with the

Insured's peormission.

LIMITATION AS TO USE

LYW TN



EFFECTIVE DATE
Cisss 18 00 Ol Sep 2004
B3 oo s wagnt o« 000kg w7 34 Se5 S0
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wSRtied Win Uniaden wsight s« 500Ky

HEPUBLIB_U_F'.SI!&FH_FITHE DRIVING LICENCE
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A\ \*Sh

.'.-'.I-". L t-a 3 53 E—E

| CHHO! FEROZE ADI

Bam Dun 00 Mov 1988
neau w20 Auig 2018
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* From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 24 January 2019 10:35 AM
To: Vincent Seah
Cc Vic (LKKAuto), Admin A, assignments
Subject: RTA involving vehicle nos. SFS 87175 and SFY 829Z on 10/01/2019
Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CCa/ASM19000684/hb3
Your Ref: 5F5 87175

Dear Vincent,
We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client’s vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

In the meantime, kindly arrange TP survey ASAP.

"Kindly nate that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectf/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards.
Poh Kin, Chomg (Mr) | Case Haopdler
LEK Aule Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkine kLgta.con

| X 678 -4 31 Tl

MK 58, Pava Ubl Industriad Park, Ub Avenue |, #02-25 | S{4084 £l



&M2r209 Used Mercedes-Banz Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart

sGCAaRMAaRT.COM Login  Slan up

Mew Cars Used Cars Sell My Car Directory Products Insurance Articles Forum Rasouroes

P I-.I'IMU! —— 10T Pewncive Capmmne 16 Tiphromsg
Se|| & yoursell] Advertise it at just &
$58 until it's SOLD! COMMERCIAL
Diirect Owner | N et itian L |
Past an MO Agvaitiver Login Ways of Salling == -
Brossse by Catrgory v [Sort by Date Posted ¥ || 20 resuitsjpage ¥
20 vehicles E""‘Fh" C180 At S |
Prce Cepreciaton T Emg Cap Mileage Vioh Type
Search Selection  Mercedes-Benz C180 Any vy 015 Arry Any gty Avallable
Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180 359,800 $15,070 fyr 11-Feb-2015 1,555 cx BE, 000 km Lesweary Avallable

Avantgarde

1 Owmeer Ondyy, Agent Maintained. Call Dr Visit Us Now For Further Detalls

Tage: 2015 Mercenes-Sene CLAN, 2015 mercedes-peng C1A0, Memdes-Bong C180, mencooes-pens o8,

Posiad L1-00-BI e orestes-fens, C1A0, €180, Used Meycedss-Bens

Mercedes-Beny C-Class C180 $100.800 $14,620 fyr 03-Apr-2015 1,595 ¢c 73,000 krn Lumury Avallabie
Exclusive

Migh Specs Exclusive Model! One Dwres CAC Unit. Origeal Condition, Sheltered Carpark. Palladium Siker Exterior, Genuine Seller, Buy With
Confidonce, Selling Dua To Lipgrde _

Toge: 2015 Mercedes-Berz C1B0, 21T mercoden-beng c180. Mercodes-Berir CLB0. mentedes-tent ©] 80,

» "
Ostaet: 23-MEFI0UY  rrecinc-fane, CLAU, £180, Lised Mevredes-fen

Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180 $99 8588 $14.840 fyr O8-Apr-2015 1,555 cc = Leonary Availabrie
Avantgarde

Shirmy Black With Grey Liphodstery, Meroedes Best Sefing Lusury Sedan. Free 1 x Servioing Al Our Authorimed Workshop, All Trade 1n Wielcome., Call
Our Friencly Sales Consultant For Wiewing Today!

Cyche & Carriage. Fulco Motor Canker

Tage J015 Mercodes-Berr C1A0, JO13 rweceden-Sons (0B, Shercnces-Bary CLE0, merondes-Seny ¢ 100,
[

.1
i i -Beng, CIBE, c180, Used Mercadas-Bens

Marcedes-Benz C-Class CLAD $102,000 314,710 fyr d2-Ape-1015 1,595 cc 51,387 km Ly Availatie
Avantgarde

1 Cwrer, Fully Maintained By CAC Merredss Singagore, Merredes Bept Salling Lusary Sedan. Owrer Salling To Upgrase Te A Boger Car, Linournious,

Spacious, Ewecutive Level, The Most Perfoct And Relable 5. (|

¥ ~
Tagi:. 2015 Mercodes-Banr CLBD, 2015 merDedes-bone B0, Merrades-fere C100. meroedes-Denr 180,
Pomedd- TH-Apr-7015

Berd CUB0, c1A0L Linssd Mascedes-fery

Car Buying Car Salling Car Dwnership

Car Altermariket On The Move Lifestyle

Mercodes-Bans C-Class CLBD $101. 800 14,5090y Oeb-pipy =101 5 1,595 ec 107 441 km Lty Available
Avantgarde
Fully Servce And Maintam By CAC, Escefent Conaiion. Bank Loan Or High Loan Avsilable, Comes With B Months Wamranty By Ow In Howe
Workahap And Trade In Welcome . Call For Appointment And Viewing! i i ]
Berefit Autn Enterprise Pre Lid

Tagn: 2015 Marceces-Beny C180, 2015 mercedes-banr c180, Mercoocs-Bery C1AD, marceoes-Dens C180.

Peyifad! =11 { ]
13m0t rie. CLB0, c180, Lised Mercedeseng

Marpedes-Bene C-Class CLBD 4105 000 $15.080 /ye Li-May-15 L5985 ox B5, 508 km Lty Awvailabie
antgarde
Compars cooent Free! Mew Arrival? CRC Liniti Full Agent Sennced And Maintained. Mo Repars Neoded., Well Pristine Congition, Car In Extremely

hitps:/iwww.sgcarman comiused_cansflisling php70ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=Mercedes-BenzAMMO=C1B08RPG=20AVEH=0&RGD=20158AVL=2 14



81272019 Used Mercedes-Banz Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart
' Exceilent Condition, Clean Interior. Ex-Bankrugtoy And Bad -
The Car Shop

Tege: 1015 Mercedes-Benr CIBO. 015 mercades-bes c1HG, Marosdes-tenr T80, meroste -y ¢80,
Fowad: (-Mr-2018 gl s -Bang, CLATL, c180, Lised Mereeriss Rans

Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180 $105,500 $15.120 jyr 20-May-2015 L 9Ser 45,000 km Lumury Avallable
Avantgarde

Rare Linit With Premium $8,000 Option OF Cream Leather And Interior Fasshis. Agent Maintained LUnit! Chespest Cepreciaton In Thi Car Market!

Shonwroom Conditian! 120 Pairt Check Done, Sta/Agent Weloome... [ reieiu o

Tags: 7015 Mamredes-Bera CLA0, 7015 mercetes-torz 180, Marcedes-feng CLB0, merpedes-tens CLB0,

Fosted G5-RRBS e es-Ban, CLB0, C180, Lt Mercedies-Bens

Mercedes-Aenz C-Class CLBO 104, 800 $14.950 /v 17 -Hay-2015 1,595 oc - Ly Avaiinbic
Avantgarde

1 Cwres Oinly. Agent Maintmined. Call Or Visit Lis Mow For Further Detals.

Tage: 2005 Marcedes-Bers CI80, 2015 meredes-bene CLA0, Mamades-Bury C1A0, metedes-tens c100,

Pasted: UMayd0LR ocius-llons, CIHD, c180, Lised Marosdes-Bany

Mercedes-Benz C-Class C1LB0 $105,800 15,000 /v 11-dun-2015 1595 ex 85,888 km Lusmwry Avallabie
Avantgarde

Come With A Comprehandive 120 Points Check And & Months Wisrranty &nd 1 Free Servicing Package From MEM Whesipoweer, Agart Uit Wian Low

Mileage Done. Aftractive Low Rank |nfsrect Rates With Low Downpaey....

Togy: 2015 Mercedes-Seriz CIAD, 2015 meroedes-besg (160, Moroedes-Bens C180, mercedds-tens ¢ LK,

oatadt 08-S eetes-Rens, CIND, £180, UStd Maroeces-Dens

Mercedes-Bans C-Class C180 $112.800 $15,560 fyr 0%-Ml-2015 1,595 e 4,187 km Lumury Avallable
Avantgarde

$2,000 CRL Service Cregity, Complimentary |-Tesr Mercades-Bens Pre-Owned Warranty, | Owner, Low Milsoge, Extremefy Well Maintained, Excefient

Condition. Call/SMS/Whatsapo For Viewing Appointment.

Blsslulie Auitn

Tage FI5 Merredes-Gern TLH0, JU15 meroedes-bens c1A0, Meroodes-Dimy CI8d, merceoss-Dent CIB),
Fomtat: 03303008 o coden-nz. C100. 180, Lsed

ADVERTIGING

Mercedss-Bens C-Class C180 5108, 668 §14,990 fywr 10-0-2015 1,595 ex 100,000 km Lisasry Avallable
Avantgarde

Promo 100% Loan Available. High Coa And Omy, CEC Uing, Agent Sorvice, 'Well Mainiained, Mew Rodd Taw Accident Froe, High Trade In, Chaapest In
Town., Esceflent Condition. We Welcome Vicom)/Staevaluation.,

Privioge Mators Pe Lid
Tags 2015 Mercedes-Bers C180, 2015 merpedes-Dene ciB0. Mercedes-Berg C100, mercedes-berr c180,
Pommets MM 201 | adtes ez, C1B0, 480, Livedl Meveses-fens
Hercades-Benz C-Class C1B0 $113,800 $15,560 fyr 03 -Aug-2015 1,9 35,045 km |y Bvailabie
Avantgarde

$2,000 CAC Service Credits. Complimentary 1-Yesr Mercedes-Benr Pre-Owned Warmanty. | Owner, Low Misage, Extromely Wiell Maindained, Excellert
Cordition. Cali/SMS/ Whatsapp For Viewing Appointment.

Arpublc futo
Fomea: 19-May-1019

Togn 2015 Mercedes-Bens C180, 2015 mercedes-Dens ciB0, Merosdes-Berg T100, meroedes-Dens 100,
Mirraeies -Berw, CLBO, C1AD0. Listed Shasomdes-flry

Horcodes-Benz C-Class CLBO0 $103,000 12,510 fyr Hi-hug- 2015 1,798 cx 49,000 Sports. Available
CGI Coupe Avantgarde

Second Car Avartgarde Unit. High ARF Of £50721 Compared To Normal ARF Of $33K. Low Fuel Consumption 651, 650km. 3 Years Warranty
e And Gearber. Rare Linit With Panoramic Rool. 100% Accid...

Wint I7-Mard008 Tage 2015 Mercedes-Ban CI60, 2015 mercedes-Deng 18D, Mercedes-Bery CI80, merreded-beng IR0,
hitps:iwww sgeamart. comfused_carsilisting.php?ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=Mercedes-BenzEMMO=C 1804RPG=204VEH=08RG0=20158AVL=2 24
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6M22018° Used Morcedes-Benz Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart
] Merences-Borr, CIBG, c160, Lised Mermsdes-Bans

Mercedes-Benz C-Class C180 $132.800 S1B,A70 fyr 19-5ep- 1015 1,598 - Luscury Avallabie
Avantgarde

Comsignment Linit. Viewing By Appointment Ondy!

Car Sesrch STt

Tags: J014 Mercedes-Bonz CI8G, 3015 memeces-tent <150, Mevceses-Bers CIAD, mercetei-teng £100,
amtech A O et ipnz, C1N0, £100, Uised Meqases-Seny

Mercedes-Banz C-Class C180 $116,800 15,410 fyr Od-Now=-1015 1,595 cc 56,796 km Lumury Avallatie
Avantgarde

uumcmmmmmumn-mmmmw.nmmmwm
CRC, Buy ‘With A Peace O Mind. Enjoy Exclusive Low Interes...,

Republlc Auto
Tage! 2015 Meredos-Senz CLI0, 2015 morcaces-oone £100, Marcedes-fonz CLE0, mercedes-benr c180,
Postec: {B-Ma-200% e oden-Bar, CLEC, €180, Uned Merceves-Beng

Mercedes-Bens C-Class C180 $115 800 15,140 fyr 19-Nen- 2015 1,595 68, BEH km Lty Available
Avantgarde

Come With & Comprehensive 170 Points Check And § Months Warranty And 1| Free Servcing Package From MEM Whasipower, Agent Lint With Low

Milespe Dope. Altractive Low' Bard [ntenest Rates With Low Downpay...

Tage: 2015 Marcetes-Bers C180, 3015 mercedes-Sang ¢} 80, Mercedes-Berg CLAD, merpesed-bens 110,
Pasted: 12-lun-2019 p P F .

. CUBG, 180, Used
Mercedes-Bang C-Class C180 112800 $14.630 fyr 25-None- 2015 1,595 cc 54,000 km Loy Availabie
Avantgarde
{100%: Loan Availatsie ) Bank Intenest Rats From | 88%. | Owner, Fully Maintained By C&C Mercedes Singapore. Free 1 Year Warranty With Centfied
120 Points Test Report With Detailed Chassis Inspection, W. [ oea e i ]
Dymamic Mpboring

St 13- JOL8 Tagn 2015 Merceoes-Banz CIT60, 2015 mercedes-oong CIAD, Memeces-Berg CTA0, mercedes-bene o180,
7 Ha pedes-Jeerr

Mercedes-Bens, CURO, CIED, Lwed

Mercedes-Bens C-Class CLBO $117,800 $15, 260 /y= 18-Dec-2015 1,595 cr 67,195 km Ly Available
Avantgarde

Low Inferest Rate, In House Loan Avadable, Serviced At Cycle And Carmiage, Wed-kept In Excellent Condition By Prewious One Careful Owner, STA

Evaluation Previded! Buy 1t From s With A Peace Of Mind...

[Digleson Automts

Tagn J0LS Mermndes-Beng T8N, 2015 meroades-oene c180, Mermedes-Bary C1A0, mercedes-benr =180,
Pociad TM-I0UR | i flens, C180, 180, Lined Marcacisellerst

Mercedes-Benz C-Class C1BO $113.800 $14.630 jyr 21-Dec-2015 155 e - Lioery Available
Avantgarde
Full Cycle & Carriage Servicing Recceds Avsitable. Elegant Selentte Grey Unit. Recently Changed Brake Pads, Disc. AMG Fims And Tyres Changed Less
Than 1000 K Ago. Plste Transher Done J Actusl Owners . [ v v |
Monster Motors Me Lid
1 T 2018 Merontes-Rong C1AD, 2015 mercodey-bony cli, Maroades-fery CIAC, mercedes-bens 180,
Pomed: Je-sury-1010 r::uu-mr_m.ﬂm o et e
Mercodes-Benz C-Class C180 #1115 800 $14.HT fyr 18-Dec-1015 158 51,113 b Luxury Avallabie
Avantgarde
1 Dwiner, Accident Free, Original Painbwork, Full Agent Records By C & C Sheliered Parking Since Day 1, Excellent Conciton, Oean And Flawiess
Interior, Wiekcome Bardk Loan Fesible tnhouse Lean, Hsgh... [ *hki i ¥

" Tega M5 Memedes-Benr CLAQ, J015 merredes-benr c180, Merredes-Bera CLED, meroeces-ton CIR0L
Pomted! D-0n-J0UE o des-Baniz, C180, €190, Used Mencades-Bens '

St thes pearch CrREnA, (0 Qo ermall perts whanever B rmatch 8 found.

fat " Price ~ Depecation - PegDite * EngCop - Miesge © VehType - m=an

For oid advertisements, view Expired ads

Home | Mew Cars | Lised Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Articie | Forum | Resources

sqCartiart is the numbes one car chssifieds for paralel import cars, Toyola, Monda, Misssn, Mitsubishl & BMW, There are plenty of cars for sale, from vars, ook, sedan cam, Loy @rs, sons

cant or stabioawagons, SUV, MY, hatchbacx, 1o DOE cars | OPC cis. You can also Duy from & car sucton, Kok up car loans, fnancial services, low milesge cars, car brandy. carpark rates & car

inwarance. Find buy usad Meroodes-Bary, Mercedes-Bens Singapore, used Mermedes-Geng Sngapors, ussd Mroedes-Beng, used vehiches Sngapore or even buy used Merpeces-fHang Smgapore,
W hawe new ear deasars ocomprising parsiiel mporters, authorised cor deslers, and used cor dealers on our gie. Find new car price ists, new car launches and new cor prosnotions. Yist oot
partne or Singapon jobe, resl sntate propertes for sale. mover, car performance parts, ca discussion, forum discussion, commential vefick lassing & COE resuss.
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hitps:/iwww.sgcarmart. com/used_cars/listing php?ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=Mercedes-Benz8MMO=C 1804RPG=204VEH=DERGD=20158AVL=2 304
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B1212019 Claim Porial

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

TP - Mandate IA> - S9MO1A2S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
& ST Mandate I S AT RS 5/01) 2019

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver collided onto third party parked vehicle. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed
to settle at best and aware NCD issue, We seek your mandate at $3,319.80(all-in). TP-Mandate 1A had been
uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong = 12 June 2019

hitps://vp smariclaimes.axa.com sg/claim-portalhtmlindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#/service-requests/view-message/TserviceRequestNumber=32 n



Company Regisiration No. 1986071848

STUNIAVE L 225 PAYA DT ISDUSTRUAL PARK, SING APORE 089335 TEL 1 (845) 02563561 FAX @ (62) a258431 5
Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 12/06/2019
Survey D Is:

Date of loss 10-Jan-19

Date of appointment 11-Jan-19

Date of survey 13-Feb-19

Location of survey LE B CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1985) PL
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SFS 87175

Make and Model MERCEDES BENZ C180

Date of registration 19/1/2015

Excess

Market Value 590,000

Parf Rebate 563,682

Nett Loss 526,318

Repair details:

[initial Estimate IE 5,116.50 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5

Check items [estimate) 5 #
Labour 5 2,540.00
Total 5 2,540.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) $ -

[Numher of days for repair | I|




A maE Company Regisiration M. 199607 198R

S LI AVE 1, ME2-25 FAYA U HEENDUSTRIAL FARK, SINGAPORE J0mA) TEL ; (005 62463561 FANX 1 (063} 2564015

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost {w/GST) L 2,717.80
Loss of use NIL |no. of days
Loss of rental 5 600.00 |{6days x 5100)
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees 5 2.00
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 3,319.80




wx'&_—__—

From: Shu Pei [LKKAUtD)
Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 9:08 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 92691, vehicle number SFS87175
}qu-ﬂ R
10/6r2019
1/***TO PREFARE MANDATE VAS 51350 PM
g
71|RECD TP ESTIMATE_F FROM RASUL**PASS TO HSIAD TONG STU Iﬁg“m
Liability. 100%. Insured driver collided onto third party parked vehicle. Inform Ol about third
lpwualm.wamh seftle at best and aware NCD Issue We seek your mandate at CHT 120612018
1$3,319.80(all-in). TP-Mandate |4 had been uploaded in Smartdaims. Kindly let us have 33400 PM
Ernur approvalinstruction. Hsiao Tong — 12 June 2019
: 13672019
]iﬁ!mﬁﬁﬂmmmmmum—-ﬂsmmw LsP 85539 AM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June 2019 5:26 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 92691, vehicle number SFS87175

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——Qriginal Message-——

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mailto:kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 June, 2019 5:22 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 92691, vehicle number 5F587175

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1A2S.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

1






Hsiao Tanﬂ (LKKAuto) I —

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 15 June 2019 12:08 PM

To: Amanda Ang; vincent.seah@cyclecarriage.com.sg

Subject: Your Ref: SFS 87175 *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SFY B29Z({AXA) AND SFS 8717S ON 10/01/2019]

Attachments: EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM_SFS87175.pdf

Your Rel: SFS 87178 Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R 1pb3

Cear Sirs/Mdm.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z(AXA) AND SFS 87175 ON 10/01/201%

We refer to the above matier.

We confirm setflement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $271780
2. Loss of Rental (édays x $100.00) § &00.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee ] 2,00

TOTAL | $3.319.80

Please duly sign the document enclosed and return together with the following document to us (LEK) for
our neceassary action: -

* Authorisation to Act signed by your client, Chhoi Feroze Adi

Thank you,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /[ inferred
from this negatiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@®Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Amanda Ang <amanda.ang@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 3:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SFS B717S *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SFY 829Z(AXA) AND SFS 87175 ON 10/01/2019)

Attachments: CCI04072019_0001 . pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please find attached.
Thank you.

Best regards,
Amanda Ang

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Lid «+ 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
T: +65 6206 1818 - DID: +65 6771 4304 - Fax: +65 8872 1272
WWW. rr

B o et o o i (i & Lt G

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 1 July, 2019 12:09 PM

To: Amanda Ang <amanda.ang@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SFS 87175 *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z(AXA) AND
SFS 87175 ON 10/01/2019)

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Withoul Prejudice
Hi Amanda,

We noficed that the signature of your client is different between Letter of Authorisation, GIA report & rental
agreement. Please assist to obtain same signature as per GlA report for our necessary action. Thank you,

i tter of Authorisation:

Registered Owner's Signature
{Company stamp & m;ﬂ 5 ifitisa -registered vehicl
Name : o re wn’fr -

NRICNo.  : > &’EJ TS3{E
Date .

Signature on GIA Report:



Cl

Policyholder's Sigrature Drwer's Signaty
Date & Time ’g'/.-p/,}' e M, tﬂdr:::.u

Signgture on Renlgl Agreement

{ We nave road and sgree & e terma and conditons of the reniad agreement al)
LWe decute uat 4 slaermation goosn 0N Sl A o e and accurate

Hirer's Signature Jnmhnl:ﬂﬂm

VEHICLENO. (et w3 4

e

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ kkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Amanda Ang <amanda.ang@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 25 June 2019 6:05 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SFS 87175 *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z(AXA) AND
SFS 87175 ON 10/01/2019]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We confirm settlement of $3,319.80. Attach herewith our signed DV & LOA for your payment process.

2



Thank you.

Best regards,
Amanda Ang

22 126

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd + 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
T- +65 6206 1818 » DID: +65 6771 4304 « Fax: 465 6872 1272

B o i ot i (i  Lmrge

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 15 June, 2019 12:08 PM

To: Amanda Ang <amanda.ang@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Vincent Seah <vincent.seah clecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: Your Ref: SFS 87175 *Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY B29Z(AXA) AND SFS
87175 ON 10/01/2019]

Your Ref: SFS 87175 Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/ASM19000684/R 1 pb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY B292(AXA) AND SFS 87175 ON 10/01/2019
We refer 1o the above matter.

We confirm settflement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $2.717.80
2. Loss of Rental (6days x $100.00) $ &00.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 2.00

TOTAL | $3.319.80

Please duly sign the document enclosed and retum together with the following document to us LKK) for
our necessary aclion: -

« Authorisafion to Act signed by your client, Chhoi Feroze Adi
Thank you.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewhi@lkkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this emall or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.
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QOur r=f; 5/‘}’/’—"}‘ = gafp/ﬂ_rm(fﬁan tﬁ:i-//ﬁ'f
Your raf: SkES ,£gxz,.$' - '

Date: 2 2 APR 2019 Direct Settlement
To: A A
Singapore

Re:  Accident Igyolving Motor Vehicle Nos.SZ2L o 7/ 7.5 & -Srz':)’ d2fz
AtiAlong v -Cemjs.apx 6':-'-'(- ‘A; Dﬂi-ﬁ-fzi@ o0

I am the owner of vehicle no, SA4S £ 7 X that was involved in m accident with your
insured vehicle 10.SLY £2¢ Z  ofthe above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insurad n:gHgmﬁhmnsiﬂﬁe driving, thus | am claiming
from you for the following; -

1. Cost of Repairs / § 2 77 Ao
2. Loss of Use’/ Rental (_{¢ days @8 __/vs  perday) $ "HLas oo
3. LTA/GIA Search Fes s 2-e o
4. GIA Report Fee 5

3. Others s

[ her=by give you fourtzen (14) days 1o comply with the above, failing which. [ shall nstruct my
solicitor to commence legal action ageinst you If you have any queries, please contact the
representative of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD a Telephone No:
67714401 (Mr Vincent Seah) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang),

I bereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their
representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the ahove claim on my behalf.

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. I hereby look
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithfully

Name & Signature

Address: Clo. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
Ce: Mr Vincent Seah/ Ms Amanda Ang

E-mail: vincent.seah@eyclecarriage com.sg / amanda.ang@evclecarriage.com.sp

Fax No, 67795383

Updated. 22/01/15



1 UBTAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX @ (065) 62564315

21 JANUARY 2019

J&J INFRASTRUCTURE PTE LTD By Post & By Email
BLOCK 850 HOUGANG CENTRAL

#03-49

SINGAPORE 530850

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19000684/hb3

YOUR REF : SFY 829Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z AND SFS 8717S ALONG SERANGOON GARDEN
WAY ON 10.01.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL acting
on behalf of the owner of SFS B717S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third Party vehicle SFS 8717S. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not

rovi at 's re na centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

+ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



VL-’ Auto

- . Consultants
l-l'.. B Pte Lid

51 UHIAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

» If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vig Alpeh

Gase Handler
DID: 6841 2096
FAX 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@I|kkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Ple Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

nn jinfra.com.s
(Emaii)



Vic (LKKAuto)

—— —_—

Vic [LEKAuUto)

Monday, 21 January, 2019 3:22 PM

jehnny@jjinfra.com.sg

Admin A Vic (LEKAUto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SFY 829Z_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 829Z AND SFS 87175 ALONG
SERANGOON GARDEN WAY ON 10.01 2015

YY), A=,

- == .
Bl & Fie g

S1UBIAVE 1, #0023 PAYA UL TSNS P AS STNIEATOR GO (06%) 62563561 FAX : (D65) A2564115

21 JANUARY 2019

J&J INFRASTRUCTURE PTE LTD By Post & By Email
BLOCK 850 HOUGANG CENTRAL

#03-49

SINGAPORT 77950

Dear Sir/Madam,
OUR REF : CCA/ASM1900065 1/ hh

YOUR REF : SFY 8292
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY B29Z AND S5 87175 ALONG SCRANGOON GARDEN WAY ON 10.01.2019

We refer to the ahave subiect matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have o cd a cliim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL acting on behalf of the owner of 5F5
87175 against vour motor insurance policy.

Based on the accittent renort and o font soonario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third Party
vehicle SFS 87175. A such, liability 15 towi aainst us.

Please be informed that your No C| scount L= applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under

the policy. “hoo M vnn not he seekine the nrotection of vour policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from 110« ine 1, 2l your ou sand delence, please reply 1o us within 7 days from the date of this letter,
Your full co-operatinn in the hand! Frbe olaim bg resnicod and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh @ |kkauto.com
within 7 days fro ‘d at AkA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further documcng vy be reg

s Police report, Polics Investigation recc!t, appeal against the Trallic Police offence and status (if any)

e Authotizat =nl * the Driver to drive the vehicle

e Driver's ' frai Is roviven {if arl

e Colrue vl mlarppranhe nf acrident ereap [if any)

s (o | 1 {11 ary)

o Videos !cotage of acoident



. '5l|'1'.'"“"" Fove s . v Ty

I ye
infarimca &f yuul |

To protect your irt oot
andfor their legal roprescntatn 1

consent.

T‘hls lEttEr ﬁh[..._ILL AEe bio praaprlad = - .~';1i~
policy terms o ' F o
In the ever:

indemnit

If you need ary
Please guote the claim reference w

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh
LEKK Auti
Phone: |

Blk 51,

LK™

This e-m=
unintand.
read this «
sender thr

it w:tnns#fes} (1f any)
b invelved Third Partyls), you are to keep us

(5] and the status nf the claim

(ATE
i

e do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)

npromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and

f their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of

od

rver may have committed.

care shstel, AYA shall keep you informed of the final

© 1t BIE5 A5RT e email us at vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com,

Wt we can assist you more effectively.

o ot e intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
oo that you tecelved this e-mall in eror, please do not

hmenis, |m.ll.mmgmynnpiuhumf and inform the
wenif Thar ™ you



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To: A=A

Singapore

Atin.: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING ££F £7/ 75" (OWNER'S
VEHICLE NO.) AND S£Y/ 425 Z app pARTY'S VEHICLE NO.)
ON __r=fat/i} (DATE) AT _/%/s o (TIME)
ATIALONG 4 SarmeSeog Kicelen fley  (ROAD)

I am the registered owner of SPx b7 (Vehicle No.).

| hereby authorise CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED and
its agents or any person(s) authorised by Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte
Limited to do all or any of the following:-

* Submit, resolve and make any claims which [ may have against the 37
party insurers; and/or

* Execute and sign discharge voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary
documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.

All payment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of
CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.

Registered Owner's Signature

(Company mmp & authgpized si if it is a company-registered vehicle)
MName J o re j;f.‘

NRIC No, é}? $S3LF

Date




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SFy ezez llssdweb)
EF_E.E?.!IEM_. Modal: Merceces Banz G180 (1585

Date of Acsident/ Time: 100172018
ftepan Exnmate L LhYY:LE
Final Repair ToR_ (WiGST) 5] 2TITA0 -
Loas af Use 5 -
hental [ any) S 80000 o 8 oy 50000 per Soy
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 200
Othess: ] 3 =

5
Final Setthermant Sum i§ 3B 4

A risuTanGE Fue L [Company Rmg. Ko 139903503M)
§ Sheion Wy §34-01 AXA Tower Singapore DES1L

Talaghane +05 GAAN ARER - AXBLOM.AY




Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carrage

Industnes Pte Limited
Aythorised Dealer
Campany Mo 15840036 7W

TAX INVOICE GST Reg Mo, MH-2500111:X
Invoice Name & Address Cwmner Name & Vehicle Info
Aot E AdH Cust Na/Name WCV17892 /Chhoi Feroze Adi
ar rernee RegNoRegDate  SFS&717S  / 19/01/2015
C/0 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTOD Date In/Milzage 13/02/2019; 43212
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 Chassis Mo WOD2050402R032010
SINGAPORE DBB811 Engine Mo 27491030295067
No MakeModel MB/MB C 180 SEDAN (W205) "AVANTGARDE /[ A
Account No Tarms DatefTime Printed Operator WIP No Invoice/Credit Note No
csiooool Cash 11/04/2019/ 19:20 Vs 356 / Vincent Seah oole 28152781
Deacription ol Goods / Services Qty Linit Price 5% Amount 5§
M BPNSUN F.0.C.
POLICY NO/JACC DATE : 13105180 // 10.01.19
DRIVE IN/EXCESS : 10.01.19 // TP CAR WO.:; SFYS29Z=AXA INS
OATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 13.02.19 ..",f 13.02.19 RASUL- LKK 15:40PM
OIRECT SETTLEMENT : CHONG POH KIN-LKK
A BPILAB 0.10 380.00
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TOQ
IDENTIFICATION STANOARD. NETT
A BPILAB 960.00
D1SASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENDER
A BPIRES 1200.00
RESPRAY ON FRONT BUMPER, RHF FENDER
Cycle & Carrioge celebrotes 120 yeors.
Visit www.cyelecarrioge.com/120 for more info!
Parts 0.00 Nett 2,540.00
Labour 2.540.00 75 GST on 2540.00 177.80
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 2,717.80
Diagnostics Job 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry/Others 0.00 Total Due 2,717.80
Tatal (w/o GST) 2,540.00

Payment should be made trictly by ensh, METS or credif cardy. hank i

An;m.mm“mmm“um“muim T 8 8 coMpulss QANETAINT JOOUTPANT Nl SIS | g

u._A:! Mercedes Beng - are registered tredenariy of Dairmier, Shutigort, Germomy

Fandar Lot Servea Center
188 Fangan Loog
Singapore 1 28078

Tal 4777 E388

Fax: 6779 5383

W MRErnatsy- ey som o

Page 1 af



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

353 Ssmbawang Road

Singapare 758379

Tel 57532538 FaxG7567565
GST Rag No 51-218200-M

chans

www.chans.com.sg

TAX INVOICE
CHHOI FEROZE ADI INVOICE AR1902-0290
DATE 21/022019
TERMS COD
STAFF ID ELAINE
AGREEMENT NO. HA201902-0112

ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT (SGD) __ |
Vehicle Reg No SKU4312H 560.75
Make ! Model - TOYQTAALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Rental Dates Rental Billing From 13/02/2019 To 18/02/2019
Period 6 days
Rental Rate : 5% 100 00 Per Day {Inciuding GST)
Refarence No SFSBT17S
AMOUNT : S% NON-TAXABLE VALUE 0.00
SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ONLY TAXABLE VALUE 560.75
GST 7% 39.25
{ TOTAL S§ §00.00]
Please make your cheques payable to  CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
Fat OMclal USe Dnly
) Payment Date F 1 Amt
e i
40’ CS/CC/CH
CS/CC/CH

SRt o
VEA & AlRTES 0

ARTAS §3 Sew




chans

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
383 Sembawang Road. Goodiink Park.

Singapors T5A3TE.
CAR FENTALS www chis Om 85 Tt ml mn e “#m
RENTAL AGREEMENT 201902~ 0V
Hirers Mame Date of Birm Passport Wi Mo, Nahonaily
(PHo  fekeze AD! 0. 11-(§44 | deg L3SIEL
Acares “Dirving Lcence Mo Daiw of Expry
30 Bayshes foad #/3-27 |
¥ |_EEIE- Coniac e Moie Prans Mo,
Cora dit Sl AL3992. Gap0edq |
e+ 3/ Guaranior NMame |Md“ ) T Aanonaity
Adzeas ‘mu-m Drang Licence Mo I| Date of Expury
In-lcaﬁ ]_Eimm Ricoie Phone NO.
o I 1
CHECK OUT i—g.t ol ﬁf T W == I . 7
_ e e | E vz k2 F
CHECKIN T e | {—-ﬁ '
[ 14:3 A L wdo— - &y,
IMPORTANT NOTES: | UNIT r | RATE(S | TOTAL(S)
2 Ca s resircted o SINGAPORE . Gae ciause 1) 1of RON-COMEERANCE.
¥ mw-—u'yunhrw::lmu;. s e .! 100 “‘}H ﬂﬂh_"
® O Duage Lty Frt S1600 o dngs vl p8 53 || OISCOUNT | | |
2 Thied Pty Lisbilty ~ First $2000 fer any Thind Pacty Accident Claim - | | a4 |
¥ Addgns Excess o SI000 for drivers under 24yr oid or sbave TOys 1
wncini 4w than Tyrs driving sEperienca TOTAL N top-o0
] m:wuﬂmulﬂm 1 |
] m-mmm“iuﬂﬂmm“ EXTENSION | |
will 5o picwee .
tﬁnmﬂnwlﬂuﬂ-m-m“u |
sm-u-mwumim —
] Vitcin remumad ahier ofice Pour wil be charged ko the next noring asy. i 1{ L
B risuny sxiension i cearged st 178 of the daky reis v =
§ A prevertive mainienance, Dlasse check water & engina ol caly ! ; —
o sy pemmienny |[S¥S 43S0 |||
elgngings afar 1 vahices 1§ retumed
lrﬁhuﬂuﬂﬂmmmwm-Mﬂqﬁ |
mumnmw.nmmdﬂnﬂn-mﬂh Iw
armoky. smaily or Gy wahicie. - DEPOSIT {refundable) S8 |
B i X R ool iy e e as | CHANGED OVER FROM VEH DATE
allirarm W
7 ===
MMMH“nhmﬂmﬂuﬂwﬂﬂﬂmw
Ve deciarw inal all information phven 6 Il Ram 8 e And A p
Hirer's Sgrature v Jount Hirer's/ Guarantor's Signatum tor CHAN'S/& SONS ENTERPRISE
VEHICLENO. Q= 30w 'A | MODEL
[ - Bl | -.—u--—--——b'm-
FROM RETURN

QPERATING HOURSE MONDAY TO FRIDAY B.30AM TO 5.00PM SATURDAY 8 30AM TO 12.00PM

CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



Invoice Page | of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone <5 6224 0010 Fax <65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam 1o Spm
GST Registration No. M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No; GR-18-005800
Date of Request: 10/01/2019 Your Ref No: Onling Purchase

Cycle & Camage Industries Pte Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 10/01/2019

Encquiry By Lim Xin ¥i

TP Vehicle No. SFYB828Z

Accident Dale 10/01/2018

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Pariod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SFYBa2az AXA Insurance Ple Lid 27106/2018-26/08/2019 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken fram the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Assocation of Singapore and we take no responaibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising oul of r in connection with the reports or their Images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 10/1/2019



Invoice

GENERAL

Our Ref No: GR-19-005800
Date of Reguest: 10/01/2019

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone. +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday 8am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Dear SirfMadam,

Enguiry Date 10/01/2019

Enquiry By Lim Xin ¥1

TP Vehicle No, SFY8292

Accidenl Date 10/01/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and reguires no signatura.

For GIARMC Official use:
Data
[¥] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp g... 10/1/2019



y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_J; :; : 61 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: 5255 4315
Reg No: 185807198R GST Reg Mo. 19-0807188-R
Affllisted to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM18000684/R1pb3g2
i |11
ATTN KIAN CHUAN Code - ASM
L Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SFY 8282 Veh. Inspected SFS B717S
Policy No. GA3B8801/1 Coverage () 0.00
Claim No. SOMO1AZS Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 110172018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ C180 c.c 1585
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. WDD2050402R032010 Colour GREY
Odometer 43212 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/50 R17 CONTINENTAL & mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/50 R17 CONTINENTAL & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/50 R17 CONTINENTAL B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/50 R17 CONTINENTAL & mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 10/01/2015 Inspection Date 13/02/2019
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL
188 PANDAN LOOP
SINGAPORE 128378
(MERCEDES-BENZ)
aSa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repalr
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days

/



7474

- e wm
S BmE B

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

- TEL 6256 3581 FAX: 8258 4315
Reg No; 180607 198R EETRIE No. 15-860T188-R PIM No.1ef1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFS 8717S
aty Description of Parts Céndition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
gt Workshop ($)|  (8)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (SN)(CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1.536.50 -
LABOUR
1.538.50
LABOUR
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL 380.00 380.00
UNIT RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD.
DISASSEMEBLE AND REPLACE ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF 2.400.00 980.00
FEMDER.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT
BUMPER
RESPRAY ON FRONT BUMPER ,RHF FENDER 1,800.00 1.200.00
4 580.00 2.540.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,116.50 2.540.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 2,540,00]

(N

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19000684/R 1pb3g2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

re

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automolive Assessor

DESCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD FARTIES:- Thia Repert s made saisiy for 1ne use ana bonefit of e Client named on ihe front gage of this Report
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